
 
2025-26 Assessment Leadership Team (ALT) Membership 

 
 

Name Title, Department Email 

Ljubica Depovic Director, The Center for Teaching and Learning ldepovic@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Jeanne Funk Faculty, Math, Engineering & Computer Science jfunk@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Eric Hofmann Assistant Dean of Academic Affairs ehofmann@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Andrea Irias Faculty, Business and Technology, Co-Director of 
Assessment and Institutional Learning 

airias@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Niki Jones STEM Assistant Director, Academic Affairs njones@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Kyoung Kang Program Effectiveness Analyst, The Center for 
Teaching and Learning 

kkang@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Silvia Lin Hanick Faculty, Library slinhanick@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Kevin Mark Faculty, Natural Sciences, Co-Director of Assessment 
and Institutional Learning 

kmark@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Bede McCormack Faculty, Education & Language Acquisition bmccormack@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Rejitha Nair Associate Director of Assessment and Research, 
Academic Affairs 

rnair@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Dusana Podlucka Faculty, Social Sciences dpodlucka@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Justin Rogers-Cooper Faculty, English jrogers@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Hendryx Silva Faculty, Health Sciences hsilva@lagcc.cuny.edu 

Patricia Sokolski Faculty, Humanities psokolski@lagcc.cuny.edu 

 
 


